

101470269

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

SHEET

Patent and Trademark

Atty Dkt No: 33144-1659

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	4-5-00		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	00			
	Jason CHENG			Name: Ding Ares Enterprise Co., Ltd.	Ť =			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES [ ] No [ X]				St. Address: No. 2, alley 13, Lane 72,				
			Yung-Fu Street					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			City: San-Chung,, Taipei				
	[X] Assignment	[] Merger		Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es)? Yes [ ] No [X ]				
	[] Other:							
Ex	ecution Date: September 5, 200	00 /						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) 09/055 478							
	If this document is being filed together wit	· · ·	•					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)							
	[]		[]					
	[]		[]					
Additional numbers attached? Yes [ ] No [X]								
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Fei-Fei Chao Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	1201 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005	, Suite 1000		[X] Enclosed				
	(202) 216-8011			[X] Authorized to be charged to depose account if any error.	it			
			8.	Deposit account number: 22-0261				
		M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and								
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Fei-Fei Chao Name of Person Signing  Fig. 7. Chao September 5, 2000								
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 43,538 Signature September 5, 2000 Date								
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								

DC2/#232246v1

**PATENT** REEL: 011094 FRAME: 0881

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 33144-165991

**REEL: 011094 FRAME: 0882** 

		(1) Jason CHENG		
	5) · Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
(1-5		(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree (assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) Ding Ares Enterprise Co., Ltd.	0'.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee		No. 2, Alley 13, Lane 72, Yung-Fu St., San-Chung City, (7) Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inven patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, kr	tion, and all applications for nown as	
	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	(8) Dual-Purpose Pen	Foreign	
	ase Number or Foreign oplication Number		Application or Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	r patent in the United States	
	sert Date of Signing of oplication	(9) on August 24, 2000		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assig conce sible: State	onal or reissue applications mee may deem necessary or early. The undersigned agree(seming this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(semple seminates agree(semple seminates). The undersigned agree(seminates)	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection were expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the in to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent intinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the ing forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (	with such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posin a grant of a valid United atts known to me (us) respectively.	
	ngs regarding the invention.	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a		
signed herei	United States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (6). The undersigned hereby	said application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in congrant(s) the firm of Veneble, Baetjer, Hame bower to insert on essary or desirable in conditions.	tions thereof to the said As- o convey the entire interest flict herewith. this assignment any further	
corda	ation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or a	ssigns, and shall inure to the	
benet	fit of the heirs, executors, ad	ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	•	
(1)		_ Name of Inventor	4	
(1)	Date	( )	0	
(3)		Name of Inventor		
(4)		Name of Inventor		
(5)		Name of Inventor	PATENT	

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000**